
2022 NSW Local Government by-elections

Monday, 17 January

Tuesday, 18 January

Tuesday, 11 January

Thursday, 27 January

Monday, 14 February

Saturday, 26 February

Monday, 14 March

Monday, 21 February

Wednesday, 26 January

Friday, 28 January

Friday, 18 February

Friday, 25 February

Friday, 11 March

Tuesday, 15 March

Nominations open  

Close of rolls 6pm
Lodgement of postal vote  
applications open  

Start of capped expenditure period for 
candidates and third party campaigners

Registration of electoral materials 
commences

Close of nominations 12 noon

Pre-poll voting opens

Election Day 8am - 6pm

End of capped expenditure period

�Distribution of preferences to determine 
elected candidates (if required)

Close of registration for third party 
campaigners

�Close of postal vote applications 5pm

Australia Day Public Holiday  
- Returning Officer’s office closed

Ballot paper draw 2pm  

Registration of electoral materials closes 
5pm

Close of pre-poll voting

Return of postal votes closes 6pm

Declaration of results by returning officer

Close of registration of candidates  
12 noon
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